1 **128-22015**

2 3	RESOLUTION: Approve Amendments to Town of Vinland Zoning Ordinance
4 5	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
6	WHEREAS, § 60.62(3)(a), Wis Stats, requires that town zoning ordinances be approved by counties prior to
7	implementation; and
8	WHEREAS, on November 10, 2014, and January 12, 2015, the Town of Vinland adopted numerous
9	amendments to Section 13: Zoning Regulations of the Town of Vinland Zoning Code and submitted those
10	amendments to Winnebago County for approval; and
11	WHEREAS, on February 2, 2015, the Winnebago County Planning and Zoning Committee reviewed said
12	amendments, found no conflicts with county zoning jurisdiction or regulatory authority, and submitted those
13	amendments of the Town of Vinland Zoning Code to the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors for final approval;
14	and
15	WHEREAS, said amendments, which are part of the Town of Vinland Zoning Code located on the Town of
16	Vinland's website located at http://www.townofvinland.org/ordinances-and-resolutions, are made a part of this
17	Resolution and are incorporated herein by reference.
18 19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
20	approves those amendments to Section 13: Zoning Regulations of the Town of Vinland Zoning Code, which may be
21	viewed on the Town of Vinland's website as referenced above.
22 23	Respectfully submitted by:
24	WINNEBAGO COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING COMMITTEE
25	Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u>
26	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
27	
28	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2014.
29	
30 31	Mark L Harris
32	Winnebago County Executive